
PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM 

Personnel Committee Report 

Line Business Area Agency Name 

1 0710 DHS - YOUTH SERVICES 

2 

3 

4 

5 

FY25 Authorized Positions 

122 

Base Level 

122 

Agency Request Executive Recommendation 

122 121 

Eliminated Positions Request 

Agency Executive 

Ex. C8

Legislative Recommendation 

0 

Legislative 
6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Position Class Code Title Grade Request Recommendation Recommendation 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

22103221 V020C INVENTORY CONTROL MANAGER GS04 N y 

Total Number of Eliminated Positions 0 1 

Reclassification of Positions 

Currently Authorized Agency Request Executive Recommendation 

Position Class 
Title Grade 

Class 
Title Grade 

Class 
Title Grade 

Code Code Code 

22103723 L00lC PSYCHOLOGIST SUPERVISOR MP04 M003C DHS BEHAV HLTH CHILDRENS SYSTEI GS13 

22158622 M012C YOUTH PROGRAM MANAGER GS08 E035C CERTIFIED MASTERS TEACHER GS08 

22100051 G210C DHS PROGRAM SPECIALIST GS06 X101C INTERNAL AFFAIRS INVESTIGATOR GS06 

22100349 B076C RESEARCH PROJECT ANALYST GS06 M047C YOUTH SERVICES ADVISOR GS06 

22110614 G210C DHS PROGRAM SPECIALIST GS06 X101C INTERNAL AFFAIRS INVESTIGATOR GS06 

Total Number of Reclassified Positions 0 s 

0 

Legislative Recommendation 

Class 
Title Grade 

Code 

0 

21 1---------------------------------N_o_t _es _______________________________ ----1

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Page 1 of 1 



2025 - 2027 REQUEST FOR SPECIAL LANGUAGE IN APPROPRIATION ACT 

0710 DHS - Youth Services Division 

CURRENT SPECIAL LANGUAGE (WITH AGENCY REQUEST) 

EXTRA HELP SALARIES - CONTINGENT RESIDENTIAL SERVICES POSITIONS. 

There is hereby established for the Department of Human Services -

Division of Youth Services - Contingent Residential Services Positions, the 

following maximum number of positions whose salaries shall be governed 

by the provisions of the Uniform Classification and Compensation Act 

(Arkansas Code § 21-5-201 et seq.), or its successor, and all laws 

amendatory thereto. Requests to use positions will be based upon the non­

contracted services for residential juvenile services, educational services, 

therapeutic services, and/or medical services. If at such time a category(s) 

of services are contracted with private provider(s), identified positions 

associated with such service(s) shall be returned to the contingency pool. 

In order to ensure required staffing levels, Extra Help positions authorized 

herein are specifically exempt from limitation of hours, either by Act or 

regulation. 

CONTINGENT POSITIONS - RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 

ITEM 

NO. 

(01) 

CLASS 

CODE 

9999 

GRAND TOT AL CONTINGENT POSITIONS 

TITLE 

EXTRA HELP 

MAXIMUM 

NO. OF 
EMPLOYEES 

320 

320 

The provisions of this section shall be in effect through June 30, 

ACT#: 124 SECTION#: 11 

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION 

AGENCY REQUEST 

Page 135 


