PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Line	Busine	usiness Area Agency Name														
1	0710 DHS - YOUTH SERVICES								7							
2																
3	FY25 Authorized Positions Base				e Level Agency Reques			st	Executive Recommendation				Legislative Recommendation			
4	122				122			122			121			0		
5																
6 Eliminated Positions Request																
7	Position		Class Code	Title			Title	Grade		Agency Request	Executive Recommendation		ion R	Legislative Recommendation		
8	22103221 V020C INVENTORY CONTR			CONTRO	DL MANAGER			SS04	N							
9	Total Number of El				liminated Positions				0	0 1			0			
10	0															
11																
12		Currently Authorized					Agency Request				xecutive Recommendation			Legislative Recommendation		1
13	Position	Class Code	Title		Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title		Grade	Class Code	Title		Grade
14	22103723	L001C	PSYCHOLOGIST SUPER	VISOR	MP04						S BEHAV HLTH CHILDRENS SYSTEM					
15	22158622	8622 M012C YOUTH PROGRAM MANAGER		IAGER	GS08				E035C	CERTIFIED MASTERS TEA	RTIFIED MASTERS TEACHER					
16	22100051	G210C	DHS PROGRAM SPECIA	LIST	GS06				X101C	INTERNAL AFFAIRS INVE	L AFFAIRS INVESTIGATOR					
17	22100349	B076C	RESEARCH PROJECT A	NALYST	GS06				M047C	YOUTH SERVICES ADVIS	OR	GS06				
18	22110614	G210C	DHS PROGRAM SPECIALIST G		GS06				X101C	INTERNAL AFFAIRS INVE	ERNAL AFFAIRS INVESTIGATOR					
19	Total Number of Reclassified Positions					0			5				0			
20																
21	Notes															
22	12															
23																
24																
25																
26																

2025 - 2027 REOUEST FOR SPECIAL LANGUAGE IN APPROPRIATION ACT

0710 DHS - Youth Services Division

ACT#: 124

SECTION#: 11

	CURRENT SPECIAL LA	NGUAGE (WITH AGENCY RE	EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION	
EXTRA H	ELP SALARIES - CONT	INGENT RESIDENTIAL SERV	AGENCY REQUEST	
There is	hereby established	for the Department of H		
Division o	of Youth Services - C	ontingent Residential Servio		
following	maximum number of	positions whose salaries s		
by the p	provisions of the Un	iform Classification and C		
(Arkansas	G Code § 21-5-201	et seq.), or its successo		
amendato	ory thereto. Requests	to use positions will be bas		
contracte	d services for reside	ntial juvenile services, edu		
therapeut	ic services, and/or m	edical services. If at such ti		
of servic	es are contracted w	vith private provider(s), ide		
associate	d with such service(s) shall be returned to the		
In order	to ensure required st	affing levels, Extra Help pos	sitions authorized	
herein ar	e specifically exempt	from limitation of hours, e	ither by Act or	
regulation				
CONTING	ENT POSITIONS - RESI	DENTIAL SERVICES		
			MAXIMUM	
ITEM	CLASS		NO. OF	
NO.	CODE	TITLE	EMPLOYEES	
(01)	9999	EXTRA HELP	320	
GRAND TO	OTAL CONTINGENT POS	SITIONS	(+)	
-	he muchicians of this s	action shall be in offerst three	wah luna 20	
11	ne provisions of this s	ection shall be in effect thro		
2025 <u>202</u>	<u>6.</u>			
				1